XCERAICCORAZEEZR BHRACHBY+RICEBELTILESLY,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

FAW308 ICVDSHD
SPE—42—<D 2 rTJTL— (FZD2)
SP Motor Mount Plate (FZDZ) |NSTR'EIJCIT:|/§)VI\>13-§QEET

BEVWEFHYNES TETVET, CHEARMCCORKGAE LTy FOBERGRBAZEZEE TETACFEEL,
Thank you for purchasing this product. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet
in conjunction with the instruction manual of your kit.

OSHEICELATNSY—Y IE-IN
Symbols used throughout the X Must be purchased
instruction sheet, comprise: separately!

1 XY h—HLET,

Remove the gear cover.

1-S22604
2.6x4mm

2 E—4—FL—rEMLET,

Remove the motor plate.

1-N3033N

1-S13008TPH
3mm

3x8mm




3 PE—4—%TL—hrRYFMTET, »o—) g I7y (BI5E) EBMYFITEES,
Mount the motor on the plate. When installing a cooling fan (sold separately).

1-S13015H
3x15mm

FAW308

3ommy—Yy g Iry
Cooling fan

1-S13006H
3x6mm
FAW308
I
= I E—A—fIE®RA
Standard | Motor position rearwards

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

:

1-S1 H \

e’ | 1-S13008H

]

3x8mm

5 >E~H oL -goFEcaITET.
Assemble in the reverse order of disassembly from to - .

AXRF/\—Y SPARE PARTS

A7 32 /8—Y  OPTIONAL PARTS

N—Y%

ACE
Part Names
KA 2 EZ(M3x8) (N5 Z/M10A
Button Screw(Hex / M3x8 / 10pcs
KA 2 EZX(M3x15) (Nv 9 X/10A)
1-813015H | Bijtton Screw(Hex / M3x15 / 10pcs)

n%%|

Part Names

9= T7oty FUNMRE—RKZ4 D)
Cooling Fan Set(Hi-Speed Type)

No.
1-S13008H

IFW502-01B

[x—n—fexouEnasERLT R hR—LR—
ZRROEELAHELES, www.kyosho.com

REKA=

KERBRDI=H, FPELGMHAREERETDEANHYFET,

*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

© Copyright 2025 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 22 &b nsifa &
FAW308-T01

T243-0021 #RJIIREAKRT BHI050 ERT VR bAA 2 T—TF
01— —HREEFEELE 046-229-4115

BRWEHEIT : AR~SBE®MSEAZRR<) 13:00~18 : 00
3223241241~ PRINTED IN CHINA



